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MANCHESTER INVITATIONAIL

SEPTEMBER 24, 1988

11:00 AM

MANCHESTER COLLEGE

NORTH MANCHESTER, IN

60 FINISHERS, 7 COMPLETE TEAMS

RESULTS PROCESSED BY THE CRQSS COUNTRY MEET MANAGER




INDIVIDUAL RESULTS - 1

IND TEAM COMP
PLACE PLACE NO COMPETITOR NAME TEAM TIME
1 1 549 Kathy Casey Univ Indy 18:34.80
2 n 519 Johanna Scherschel Butler 19:13.03
3 507 Brenda Paulhamus Cedarville 19:19.76
4 INC 530 Aletha Stahl Goshen 19:23.24
5 4 552 Danielle Greenwald Univ Indy 19:24.61
6 5 517 Anita Grover Butler 19:36.01
7 6 520 Mary Seal Butler 19:39.12
8 7 537 Brenda Ramsey Manchester 19:40,96
9 8 551 Jenny Field Univ Indy 19:50.00
10 INC 578 Lisa Bishop 3t Josephs 19:53.76
11 a 516 Sarah Demmon Butler 19:55.53
-— 12 508 Mindy Schwaderer Cedarville 19:56.59
13 579 Hiedi Owens St Josephs 20:06.66
== 14 512 Linda Whaley Cedarville 20:09.08
15 1z 534 Colleen Jones Manchester 20:10.78
16 13 555 Kerry Moren Univ Indy 20:14.88
17 ' 568 Jennifer Barnette Earlham 20:16.32
— 18 505 Tammy Harvey Cedarville 20:17.25
1% iv 557 Susan Sobota Univ Indy 20:28.47
20 17 544 Cindy Troy SMWC 20:39.62
21 12 547 Leah Ann Adams Univ Indy 20:45.60
22 501 Marti Day Cedarville 20:50.06
23 524 Cathy White Buttler 20:56.57
24 513 Laurel Yates Cedarville 21:10.94
25 4L 554 Helen Lewis Univ Indy 21:14.65
26 EXT 558 Susie Walker Univ Indy 21:15.04
27 EXT 556 Margaret Sanders Univ Indy 21:18.60
28 A 574 Kyra Miller Earlham 21:19.07
29 508  Mimdy-Schwadere: Cedarville 21:29.70
30 £2 518 Lori Ray Butler 21:42.13
31 26 571 Vanessa Hildebrand Earlham 21:44 .38
32 ~ 522 Lindsey Smith Butler 21:48.51
- 33 510 Sara Sweetland Cedarville 21:48.90
34 wana 523 Cathy Stanfield Butler 21:50.06
35 EXT 553 Carrie Grise Univ Indy 21:56.50
36 INC 566 Lynn VanValer Franklin 22:13.92
37 ne 570 Jennifer Feldman Earlham 22:16.44
— 38 511 Laura Whaley Cedarville 22:25.65
39 - 576 Ellen Swain FEarlham 22:40.84
40 INC 531 Susan Hudson Ind. Wes. 22:42 .46
41 30 536 Joy Peterson Manchester 22:44 .88



INDIVIDUAL RESULTS - 2

IND TEAM COMP
PLACE PLACE NO COMPETITOR NAME TEAM TIME

42 31 561 Linda Evers Wilmington 22:47.23
43 32 559 Marla Kruse Wilmington 23:32.44
44 INC 565 Deanna Thomas Franklin 23:41.58
45 33 533 Doris Griffen Manchester 23:52.63
46 34 560 Kelley Hutchinson Wilmington 24:08.49
47 3s 573 Randa Massot Earlham 24:09.87
48 36 575 Sharon Morell Earlham 24:19.03
49 EXT 567 Jessica Appleman Ear lham 24:31.50
50 37 539 Monika Carey SMWC 24:38.88
51 INC 528 Marlene Harder Goshen 24:47.05
52 38 540 Laura Hoffman SMWC 25:13.86
53 39 538 Greta Yoder Manchester 25:28.09
54 40 564 Peg Noll Wilmington 25:28.51
55 41 542 Melissa Ryan SMWC 25:59.29
56 42 562 Tammy Davis Wilmington 26:05.28
57 43 545 Mary Walker SMWC 26:23.19
58 INC 525 Katrina Anderson Goshen 26:46.73
59 EXT 569 Mary Chroniak Earlham 27:50.41
60 44 535 Kelly Ohlwine Manchester 29:11.26



TEAM RESULTS

TEAM TEAM

PLACE TEAM NAME SCORE
1 Univ Indy 42
1 Butler 42
3 Cedarville 58
Lh Earlham 120

| A Lnds Gés g Manchest 121
ST ey ’//"m' ¢ swe 176

7 Wilmington 179



MANCHESTER INVITATIONAL

SEPTEMBER 24, 1988

11:00 AM

MANCHESTER COLLEGE

NORTH MANCHESTER, IN

105 FINISHERS, 11 COMPLETE TEAMS

RESULTS PROCESSED BY THE CROSS COUNTRY MEET MANAGER




INDIVIDUAL RESULTS - 1

IND TEAM COMP
PLACE PLACE NO COMPETITOR NAME
1 356 Eric Fillinger
2 2 326 Mike Baker
3 " 526 Kent Manesmith
e 355 J.P. Dawes
5 2 T4 John Buchanan
6 6 527 Bret Neylon
7 7 375 Jerry Ernst
8 e 560 Dave DBuysse
— 9 364 Corey Woods
10 9 342 Geoff Douglas
11 10 337 Eric Underwood
12 11 376 Brad Harris
13 1 511 Jerry Muldoon
— 14 353 Jeff Bolender
15 a—T 328 Mike GOOd.n.ight
16 15 394 Brad Bechler
17 16 341 Jim Zeigler
18 17 348 David Little
19 18 ja1 Matt Blank
20 19 528 Jim Self
21 20 344 Dan Holcombe
22 n 352 Patrick Showalter
— 23 360 Andy Schwaderer
24 L2 390 Matt Sriver
25 24 330 Scott Herr
26 25 507 0laf Meier
27 26 327 Raymond Ball
28 27 522 Bill Christman
29 INC 545 Scott Pearson
30 28 391 Paul Strode
31 29 338 Vance Wessar
32 no 533 Bill Massoels
-~ 33 359 Allen McElroy
34 24 343 Joe Fritsh
35 EXT 335 Daniel Quigley
35 33 521 Steve Carter
a7 34 389 Carl Rouch
38 35 387 Doug Luczkowski
39 INC 548 Alexander S8ievers
40 36 523 Bob Christman
41 37 504 Rich Young

TEAM

Cedarville
Butler
Univ Indy
Cedarville
Ind. Wes.
Univ Indy
Ind. Wes.

Cedarville
Goshen
Butler
Ind. Wes.
Wilmington
Cedarville
Butler
Marian
Butler
Goshen
Manchester
Univ Indy
Goshen
Goshen
Cedarville
Manchester
Butler

MCC

Butler
Univ Indy

Manchester
Butler
open
Cedarville
Goshen
Butler
Univ Indy
Manchester
Manchester

Univ Indy
Marian

TIME

25:05.05
25:47 .34
26:11.39
26:16.34
26:23.98
26:31.72
26:34.01
26:43.43
26:53.61
26:58.49
26:59.10
27:03.37
27:04.26
27:10.04
27:20.36
27:20.58
27:28.61
27:32.57
27:37.48
27:42.00
27:47.06
27:58.16
27:59.30
28:00.12
28:05.67
28:12.00
28:12.48
28:12.86
28:16.99
28:17-32
28:26.02
28:26.70
28:28.62
28:30.38
28:33.79
28:39.30
28:41.40
28:41.83
28:43.31
28:43.77
28:45 .48



INDIVIDUAL RESULTS - 2

IND TEAM COMP
PLACE PLACE NO COMPETITOR NAME TEAM TIME

42 38 369 Joel Wise IPFW 28:48.01
43 no 396 Brian Boyle Marian 28:49.77
- 44 362 Casey Williams Cedarville 28:54.89
45 - 379 Craig Whitton Ind. Wes. 28:56.94
46 EXT 339 Matt White Butler 29:01.71
47 INC 547 Robert Rydinsky 29:06.58
48 452 378 Dale Walton Ind. Wes, 29:12.68
49 43 384 Mike Hunter Manchester 29:14.25
50 EXT 331 Clay Jones Butler 29:17.16
51 L 3as Troy Minton Manchester 29:18.23
52 EXT 334 Brett Pontoni Butler 29:20.66
53 45 395 Jerry Bessler Marian 29:23.99
54 s 520 Ron Byers Univ Indy 29:25.55
— 55 358 Rick Jenkins Cedarville 29:26.01
56 . 399 Mark Hennis Marian 29:33.14
57, 48 509 Scott Reece MCC 29:41.61
58 INC 546 Brad Pitcher 29:43.10
59 49 368 Mike Schoudel IPFW 29:47.98
60 EXT 383 Marc Hunter Manchester 29:51.33
61 INC 553 Paul Hamilton 29:51.59
62 EXT 332 Nate Mylin Butler 30:01.92
63 50 377 Andy .Jones Ind. Wes. 30:03.65
b4 51 365 Doug Camp IPFW 30:04.09
65 EXT 382 Mike Harkness Mancheater 30:05.92
66 EXT 333 Douglas Nern Butler 30:21.30
67 52 349 Bhekumusa Msibi Goshen 30:25.94%
68 EXT 386 Jay Lance Manchester 30:36.48
69 53 534 Paul Miller open 30:49.10
70 INC 544 Earl McDaniel 30:51.38
71 EXT 380 Jason Bacchus Manchester 30:54 .47
72 54 367 Mark Schoudel IPFW 30:56.04
73 55 503 Scott Van Alst Marian 31:00.93
T4 56 502 Steve Sitzman Marian 31:07.87
75 57 514 Troy Moon Wilmington 31:09.02
76 INC 550 Tom Wiley 31:10.82
77 58 366 Jeff Colbert IPFW 31:16.98
78 EXT 340 Jerry Wiley Butler 31:17.47
79 59 515 Mike Chatfield Wilmington 31:18.29
80 INC 541 Milford Joe 31:18.63
81 EXT 385 Todd Jenkins Manchester 31:21.29
82 60 535 Jeff Weiss open 31:27.33



INDIVIDUAL RESULTS - 3

IND TEAM COMP

PLACE PLACE NO COMPETITOR NAME TEAM TIME
83 INC 556 Paul Sargent 31:29.86
84 61 361 Randy Dormans open 31:36.30
85 EXT 397 Jason Bridwell Marian 31:44.83
86 EXT 524 Ryan Fites Univ Indy 31:47.56

— 87 EXT 363 Kris Williams Cedarville 31:58.60
88 62 347 Kurt Kennel Goshen 32:05.51
89 63 530 Mark Boyle open 32:09.22
90 INC 549 Jay Silvio 32:16.11
91 64 506 Randy Haynes MCC 32:20.12
92 INC 537 Tom Beavin 32:20.74
93 65 373 Jim Brewer Ind. Wes. 32:37.56
94 66 505 Kevin Bogg MCC 32:43,68
95 EXT 501 Dale Kunkle Marian 32:54,52
96 INC 539 A.J. Goulding 32:59.75
97 67 516 Matt Hinds Wilmington 33:48.69
98 68 510 Derrick Wade MCC 34:38.94
99 69 517 Don Honstain Wilmington 34:55.81
100 INC 543 Brian Malovany 35:02.18
101 EXT 350 Ivan Pankratz Goshen 35:10.30
102 INC 552 Scott Benjamin 35:20.76
103 70 371 Sam Palazzolo IPFW 36:07.24
104 EXT 525 Mike Goodspeed Univ Indy 36:38.70
105 INC 551 Bill Belew 36:54.63



TEAM RESULTS

TEAM TEAM
PLACE TEAM NAME SCORE
1 Cedarville 48
2 Butler . 66
3 Univ Indyo— 88
4 Goshen 99
5 Ind. Wes. 106
6 Manchester 138
7 Marian 183 y
8 IPFW 250 IA./G/(tC\'VﬂL« },'OLL,«D'LE c#/y&/%«l
9 Wilmington 264
o UpEn— —26F
11 MCC — 271 /n,%?M Charstiaa @//?1
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